



2026:CGHC:13607

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

CRA No. 1230 of 2017

Girdhari Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA No. 1359 of 2017

21/02/2018	Shri Raghvendra Pradhan, Advocate for the appellants. Shri SRJ Jaiswal, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the appellants prays time. The case is adjourned. Sd/- Goutam Bhaduri Judge	
Ashu		